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RTI MATI_ER/ T!M~_ !JQUNI) 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING &.TECHNICAL EDUCATION 


MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI 

(RTI BRANCH) 


(Ph. No. 27321024, Email:- piohqtte.delhi(Q)gov.in) 


NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TIE/ID No. 3c1<i'°.j· ) \81Lf---IS 
To 

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005. 

Sir/Madam, 

With reference to your application dated 1tl::1-IH1 vide ID No. '3'19:j. dated 
"..\o\:<\l4> addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right 

to Information Act 2005. The requisite information is enclosed as per Annexure. 

The information was sought from ·!> l>{g=EJ /2> b (S'.B_J (Custodian of 
Records) whose help was sought under section 5 (4) bf the RTI Act, 2005, the 
information pertaining to this office is enclosed. 

As per provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 u/s 19, an applicant, 
may if he/she is not satisfied, may file an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority, 
with respect to the reply/information provided by the Public Irtforrnation Officer 
within 30 days from the date of receipt of such reply /information from the Public 
Information Officer. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:­

The First Appellate Authority, 
Department of Training & Technical 
Room No.103, Ist Floor, 
Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura 
Delhi- 110034. 

Yours faithfully, 

Encl. As above. (AMOD BARTHWAL) 

/ PIO (RTI) DTIE 

Copy to:­

~he Assistant Programmer, DTIE with the request for upload the same on the 
Departmental Website.(Copy of RTI application is also enclosed) 



GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG: PITAM PURA, DELHl-110 088 


{SECRETARIAT BRANCH) 


F. No.1(10)2013/SB/DTTENol.ll/ \ oo:) 

To 

The PIO 
OTTE (HQ) 
Govt of Delhi 

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act 2005, for l.D no: 3997 dated 30.05.2016 

Sir, 

With reference to your letter no: F2 (16)/2006/RTl/TTE/ID no: 3997/1669 dated 
31.05.2016 on the above noted subject. In this regard, point wise reply is as under: 

1. The question is not covered under the definition of information under RTI Act, 2005. 

2. The question is not covered under the definition of information under RTI Act, 2005. 

3. 	 The query is not specific and is not covered under the definition of information under 
RTI Act, 2005. 

4. The question is not covered under the definition of information under RTI Act, 2005. 

5. The question is not covered under the definition of information under RTI Act, 2005. 

You~ 

(S. L Bhandarkar) 
Deputy Director (SB) 

I 



Out Today 
RTI Matter/Time bound 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG: PITAM PURA, DELHl-110 088 


(SECRETARIAT BRANCH) 


F NoF 1/10/2015/SB/DTTENol.ll/ J- ~2- - ~7 	 Dated: Jl /t j { .(; 
To, 

Public Information Officer, 

Delhi Technological University 

Shahbad Daulatpu 

Bawana Road, Delhi. 


Sub: 	 Transfer of application of Sh. Suresh Chauhan, under sub-section (3) 

of section 6 of RTI Act, 2005. 


Sir, 

We have received tha above application vide ID No. 3997 dated 30.05.2016 and under 

RTI Act, 2005 (copy enclosed). The information does not fall within my jurisdiction. 


The application is therefore, being transferred to you under Sub-S~ction (3) of section 6 of RTI 
Act, 2005 for providing information directly to the applicant. 

In case, it does not fall under your jurisdiction, it may please be further transfer to the Public Authority to 
which the subject matter is more closely connected diretly under intimation to the applicant. 

Yours faithfully 

(Sat'ev Gupta) 

Encl: as above: A.O. (SB) 

Copy to: ... 


~. PIO (HQ), OTTE. 
2 Sh Suresh Chauhan, Rio SFS 126, Mukherjee Apptts., Mukherjee Nagar, Delhi. 

I 



GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
DIRf:CTORJ\TE OF TRAINING AND TECHNCIAL EDlfCATION 

MlJNI MAYA RAM MARG, PIT.'\M PURA DELI-II- I 10088. 

Subject: - Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 for I.D. 3997, dated 
30/05/2016. 

This is with reference to the above RTI ID No.-3997 dated 30/05/2016. 
The Point wise reply as under: 

Point No. lto5:- The information sought by applicant does not pertain 
t0 this branch. 

~ 
·~ 

Dr. Shiv Kumar Dubey) 

(Deputy Director (E-1)v(IO
DTTE, Pitam Pura 

Delhi -110088. 




Tc 
Secretory 

.,.9epartment of Training and Technical Education 
\ 

Government of Delhi, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura, Delhi - 110008 

Sub : Information Required Under RTI Act 2005 - In the matter. of Irregularities in allotment of 

Reserve Seats for Defence Category in B Tech Courses 

Sir, 

The H'ble Supreme Court dated 14 Aug 2003 given in the matter of Islamic Academy Of 

Education Vs State of Karnataka & others, which judgement is reported as (2003) 6 sec 697, for 

Defence Category, 5% seats for each programme are reserved for Widows/Wards of personnel of 

Armed Forces in the order of prescribed category. It mentions of all the seven categories in the 

priority and also explain the need of making a special category which is to be counted over and 

above with other Reservations provided by Constitutions of India. 

"Recognising the valuable services rendered to the Country by Defence Personnel, 

Government attaches the utmost importance. to their Welfare and Rehabilitations of Defence 

Personnel, who have remained away from their homes for most of their Service Careers cannot 

satisfy the domiciliary restrictions. Consequently they are virtually state less." 

We are concerned with admission into DTU, Delhi as far as the Govt of NCT Delhi it has 

issued orders dated 10 Feb 2004, which contains policy guidelines on admission and reservations of 

seats covering the AICTE approved courses/institutions affiliated to lndraprastha University. 

T~e following Data Bas~ required to be explain before:­

Total Number of Seats in DTU 	 1547 

(a) 	 SC (Delhi & Outsiders) 217 

ST (Delhi & Outsiders) 108 

OBC (Delhi & Outsiders) 389 

Including PD Category 

(b) 	 Defence Category 


SC (Delhi & Outsiders) 1l 


ST (Delhi & Out<>iders) 


OGC (Delhi & Outsiders) 

··;1 



: r.11t!l,11 ', 

011 the above facts, the followi11g 

2005 

J: I 	 'Ji I \(~.::(':I\' 1,11) f/j tJ 1 1
1 ,, 1 '\I j i' 

iriforn1atro11 cire required 011 urgent IJ<isis ur1uer RTI Alt 

1. 	 Does DTU, Delhi adheres your Directions/Orders, which was issued under your 

signature vide Govt NCT (DTIE) order No: F 161/12/2002-03/Adm Pol/DOTE/Pt File/63 

dated 10 Feb 2004? 

2. 	 Have you ever issued any special Instructions/Orders to DTU, Delhi for not following 

OVER and ABOVE reservations policy for this special Category, because for the quota like 

NRl/Topper, DTU following over and above formula, please explain why such disparity to 

this special category where all guidelines from HRD l\llinistry/H'ble Supreme Court/UGC 

are bent on priority basis? 

3. 	 Does any special instruction was issued to NSIT, lllT, GGSIPU and IGDTUW to follow Over 

and above formula while making reservations to this special category? 

4. 	 Does your Department is aware of, by implementing such formula with this Special 

Category DTU have reduce the quota from 5% to 2.5% (Approx). If yes, than please 

provide the copy of order? 

5. 	 If above question are abide with rules and regulations, in future any instructions or 

orders will be issued to DTU for amendment of such procedure, please provide the 

copy? 

Thanking you, 

Yours it~ 

(Sures Chauhan) 9811127774 sureshchauhan744@gmail.com 

SFS 126, Mukherjee Appts, Mukherjee Nagar, 

Delhi 

Copy to : ish Sisodia, H'ble Education Minister 

Room No. 602, 61
h Floor A ing; Delhi Secretariat, IP Estate, New Delhi 


